DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-977888

RPTT:\$1540.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,580.50 Pgs=3

12/02/2021 11:20 AM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-616-055

RPTT: \$1,540.50

Escrow No. 2113793

When Recorded Return to:

Alger Eugene Morrison

966 Opalite Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Alger Eugene Morrison, a single man

All that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2113793. Page Two.

Witness my hand this 2 day of December, 2021.

Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Brett Nelson Its Manager

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this proday of December, 2021,

by Brett Nelson as Manager for Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.***

NOTARY PUBLIC

J. HARROWA

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 93-3931-2 - Expires June 5, 2025

Exhibit "A"

Lot 105, in Block C, of HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, on January 27, 1978, in Book 178, Page 1633, as File No. 17090.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -07-616-055								
2.	Туре	of P	roperty Vacant Land	b.	χ	Single Far	nily Residence	EOR	RECORDERS OPTIO	ONAL LISE	
			Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex		ONL	1	MAL OSE	
	c.		·				1			\	
	e.		Apartment Building	f.			ial/Industrial	Book	< P	age:	
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile Ho	ome	Date	of Recording:		
	I.		Other						. or necoraling.	N. 1	
		,						Note	es:		1
3.	a. b. c. d.	Dee Tra	al Value/Sales Price of Pr ed in Lieu of Foreclosure nsfer Tax Value Il Property Transfer Tax D	Only (\		of Property		\$395,000.0 (\$ \$395,000.0 \$1,540.50)		
4. 5.	a. b. Part The that docu	Trans Explaial Intunde unde the i	Claimed: sfer Tax Exemption, per 3 sin reason for exemption: serest: Percentage being rsigned declares and ack information provided is co tation if called upon to so nce of any claimed exem	transfo nowled orrect to obstant	erred Iges, to the	: under pena e best of the	eir information ation provided	and belief, herein. Fur	and can be suppor thermore, the part	ted by ties agree th	hat
			due plus interest at 1% p				NRS 375.030 1	the Buyer a	ınd Seller shall be j	ointly and	
Signatu	pa-	rally	liable for any additional a	moun	/	1	Capa	city:	Grandor		
Signatu	ıre:				198	, & A	Capa	city:	Smyte-	<u> </u>	
/		SEL	LER (GRANTÖR) INFORM	ATION	<u> </u>			BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMA	ATION	
			(REQUIRED)				Duint Name	Al	(REQUIRED)		
Print N	ame:		Deep Creek, LLC, a Nevad imited liability company	a			Print Name:	Alger Eug	ene Morrison		
Addres	s:		5770 S. McCarran Blvd.	7			Address:	966 Opali	te Drive		
City:	L	I	Reno	/			City:	Carson Ci			
State:	١,	1	Nevada	/ 2	Zip:	89509	State:	Nevada		Zip:	89705
Print Name:		Toiya	COMPANY/PERSON be Title	REQU		NG RECORI File Numbe			er or buyer) 13793		
Addres	s:	6774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 1	02							
City:		Reno	•	St	ate:	NV		Zip	o: 89509		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)